		<u>BY AUTHORITY</u>
RESOLUT	TION NO. CR 23-0	050 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES C	F 2023	BUSINESS, ARTS, WORKFORCE & AVIATION SERVICES
		A RESOLUTION
DEI	N Venture, LLC,	ed Contract between the City and County of Denver and OTG concerning operating and managing food and beverage course B at Denver International Airport.
BE IT RES	SOLVED BY THE	COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
Sec	tion 1. The prop	osed contract between the City and County of Denver and OTG DEN
Venture, L	LC, referred to as	Contract No. 202161603-00 in the words and figures contained and set
forth in tha	t form of a contrac	t available in the office and on the web page of City Council, and to be
filed in the	office of the Clerk	and Recorder, Ex-Officio of the City and County of Denver, under City
Clerk's Fili	ng No. 202161603	is hereby approved.
COMMITT		
0000000000000	EE AFFROVAL D	ATE: January 18, 2023 (by consent)
	OUNCIL DATE: J	
MAYOR-C	OUNCIL DATE: J	anuary 24, 2023
MAYOR-C PASSED E	OUNCIL DATE: Ja BY THE COUNCIL	anuary 24, 2023
MAYOR-C PASSED E	OUNCIL DATE: Ja BY THE COUNCIL	anuary 24, 2023
MAYOR-C PASSED F ATTEST:	OUNCIL DATE: Ja BY THE COUNCIL	anuary 24, 2023
MAYOR-C PASSED E ATTEST: PREPARE Pursuant t City Attorr	OUNCIL DATE: Ja BY THE COUNCIL D BY: Tracy Davis o section 13-9, D.F ney. We find no The proposed res	anuary 24, 2023
MAYOR-C PASSED E ATTEST: PREPARE Pursuant t City Attorn resolution. of the Cha	OUNCIL DATE: Ja BY THE COUNCIL D BY: Tracy Davis o section 13-9, D.F ney. We find no The proposed res	Anuary 24, 2023